
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  1  1   Purdue 295  292  292       879  +15 
5  2  2   Southern California 299  295  292       886  +22 
1  3  3   UCLA 293  304  290       887  +23 

13  10  4   Georgia 310  304  289       903  +39 
9  8  5   Auburn 305  307  293       905  +41 
2  4  6   UC Davis 294  307  308       909  +45 

T6  5  7   Arizona 303  302  307       912  +48 
14  T11  T8   Pepperdine 311  308  295       914  +50 
T6  7  T8   Texas 303  306  305       914  +50 
8  6  10   UNLV  304  303  308       915  +51 
4  9  11   Arizona State 297  316  304       917  +53 

16  T11  12   Denver, Univ. of 314  305  304       923  +59 
10  13  13   California 306  314  304       924  +60 

T11  14  14   Oregon 309  318  307       934  +70 
17  17  15   TCU 322  309  306       937  +73 
15  15  16   New Mexico 312  317  311       940  +76 

T11  16  17   San Diego State Univ 309  321  311       941  +77 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Laura Gonzalez  Purdue  70   71  68       209  -7   
3 T2   Lizette Salas  Southern California  73   71  71       215  -1   
2 T2   Therese Koelbaek  UNLV  72   70  73       215  -1   

T5 T4   Cydney Clanton  Auburn  71   76  71       218  +2   
4 T4   Giulia Molinaro  Arizona State  69   76  73       218  +2   

T9 T6   Numa Gulyanamitta  Purdue  73   75  71       219  +3   
T5 T6   Sophia Popov  Southern California  74   73  72       219  +3   
T12 T8   Marta Silva Zamora  Georgia  77   72  71       220  +4   
T5 T8   Thea Hoffmeister *  Purdue  73   74  73       220  +4   
T12 T8   Stephanie Kono  UCLA  71   78  71       220  +4   
T9 T11   Grace Na  Pepperdine  78   70  73       221  +5   
T5 T11   Amy Simanton  UC Davis  71   76  74       221  +5   
T20 T13   Nicole Vandermade  Texas  74   77  72       223  +7   
T9 T13   Maude-Aimee LeBlanc  Purdue  77   71  75       223  +7   
T12 T13   Tiffany Lua  UCLA  77   72  74       223  +7   
T36 T16   Abby Johnson  Georgia  76   78  70       224  +8   
T20 T16   Ellie Givens  Denver, Univ. of  74   77  73       224  +8   
T25 T16   Glory Yang  UCLA  76   76  72       224  +8   
T15 T16   Demi Runas  UC Davis  74   76  74       224  +8   
T32 T20   Patricia Sanz  Auburn  77   76  72       225  +9   
T25 T20   Ani Gulugian  UCLA  73   79  73       225  +9   
T20 T20   Lisa McCloskey  Southern California  75   76  74       225  +9   
T36 T23   Kendra Little  Oregon  76   78  72       226  +10   
T20 T23   Lee Lopez  UCLA  73   78  75       226  +10   
T52 T25   Emilie Burger  Georgia  83   73  71       227  +11   
T15 T25   Rebecca Lee-Bentham  Texas  77   73  77       227  +11   
T46 T25   Sanna Nuutinen  TCU  77   78  72       227  +11   
T36 T25   Gina Clark  San Diego State Univ  73   81  73       227  +11   
T36 T25   Brooke Beeler  TCU  78   76  73       227  +11   
T20 T25   Nikki Koller  Arizona  75   76  76       227  +11   
T46 T31   Justine Lee  Arizona State  76   79  73       228  +12   
T46 T31   Brianna Do *  UCLA  76   79  73       228  +12   
T32 T31   Cyna Rodriguez  Southern California  78   75  75       228  +12   
T46 T34   Haley Wilson  Auburn  76   79  74       229  +13   
T25 T34   Kelly Drack  Denver, Univ. of  76   76  77       229  +13   
T15 T34   Rachel Morris *  Southern California  73   77  79       229  +13   
T46 T34   Alejandra Llaneza  Arizona  79   76  74       229  +13   
T55 T38   Liv Cheng  Pepperdine  79   78  73       230  +14   
T36 T38   Tonje Daffinrud  Denver, Univ. of  79   75  76       230  +14   
T55 T38   Kaitlin Drolson  Pepperdine  79   78  73       230  +14   
T25 T38   Haley Stephens  Texas  75   77  78       230  +14   
T25 T38   Marta Sanz *  Auburn  74   78  78       230  +14   
T15 T38   Megan Rosenfeld *  Texas  72   78  80       230  +14   
T32 T44   Sammi Stevens  New Mexico  72   81  78       231  +15   

T36 T44   Ellis Keenan  UNLV  75   79  77       231  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T44   Isabelle Boineau  Arizona  76   76  79       231  +15   
T46 T47   Laura Blanco  Arizona State  75   80  77       232  +16   
T32 T47   Stephanie Arcala  San Diego State Univ  74   79  79       232  +16   
T36 T47   Kyndall Ardoin  Arizona  73   81  78       232  +16   
T15 T47   Jessica Chulya  UC Davis  73   77  82       232  +16   
T55 T51   Carlie Yadloczky  Auburn  81   76  76       233  +17   
T55 T51   Taylore Karle  Pepperdine  75   82  76       233  +17   
T36 T51   Nicola Roessler  California  74   80  79       233  +17   
T36 T51   Alice Kim  UC Davis  76   78  79       233  +17   
T52 T55   Madison Pressel  Texas  77   79  78       234  +18   
T52 T55   Paula Reto  Purdue  81   75  78       234  +18   
T25 T55   Alex Stewart  Purdue  75   77  82       234  +18   
T62 T58   Daniela Holmqvist  California  77   82  76       235  +19   
T36 T58   Emily Childs  California  78   76  81       235  +19   
T69 T60   Joanne Lee  California  85   76  75       236  +20   
T55 T60   Raphaela Dyer  Oregon  83   74  79       236  +20   
T79 T62   Pia Halbig  California  77   86  74       237  +21   
T75 T62   Beth Buchner  New Mexico  83   79  75       237  +21   
T62 T62   Alejandra Guacaneme  UNLV  82   77  78       237  +21   
T69 T65   Kiara Hayashida  Georgia  80   81  77       238  +22   
T65 T65   Milena Savich  Georgia  77   83  78       238  +22   
T69 T65   Ashley Edwards  Oregon  81   80  77       238  +22   
T65 T65   Christine Wong  San Diego State Univ  80   80  78       238  +22   
T62 T65   Cheyenne Hickle  Oregon  73   86  79       238  +22   
T55 T65   Manon DeRoey  New Mexico  80   77  81       238  +22   
T83 T71   Karlin Beck  Auburn  83   82  76       241  +25   
T75 T71   Sarah Faller  Denver, Univ. of  85   77  79       241  +25   
T65 T71   Daniela Ordonez  Arizona State  77   83  81       241  +25   
T55 T71   Sarah Salvo  New Mexico  77   80  84       241  +25   
T83 T75   Rebecca Hellbom  New Mexico  84   81  77       242  +26   
T75 T75   Melissa Loh  TCU  85   77  80       242  +26   
T65 T75   Katy Cardno  TCU  82   78  82       242  +26   
T69 T75   Chelsea Stelzmiller  UC Davis  81   80  81       242  +26   
T75 T75   Katerina Prorokova  UNLV  75   87  80       242  +26   
T79 80   Tess Fordham *  Georgia  85   78  80       243  +27   
T88 T81   Samantha Roberts *  San Diego State Univ  80   87  77       244  +28   
T79 T81   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State Univ  82   81  81       244  +28   
90 T81   Inah Park  Southern California  77   91  76       244  +28   

T88 84   Anna Christenson  Denver, Univ. of  88   79  78       245  +29   
82 85   Katelyn Sepmoree  Texas  79   85  82       246  +30   

T85 T86   Haley Andreas *  Arizona  85   81  81       247  +31   
T85 T86   Avery Sills  Oregon  79   87  81       247  +31   

91 T88   Rachel Raastad  TCU  85   84  81       250  +34 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T85 T88   Alessia Knight  San Diego State Univ  84   82  84       250  +34   
T69 90   Bethany Glassford  UNLV  84   77  90       251  +35   
93 91   Danielle Gillaspy *  Pepperdine  90   83  79       252  +36   

T69 92   Brittany McKee  Arizona State  80   81  93       254  +38   
92 93   Rebecca Schneider *  San Diego State Univ  80   92  90       262  +46   
96 -    Danielle Kang  Pepperdine  81  W  W       -     -      
94 -    Margarita Ramos  Arizona  A   74  79       -     -      
95 -    Nicole Jones *  Arizona State  W  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Purdue 295 292 292 879

1 Laura Gonzalez (2) 70 71 68 209

T6 Numa Gulyanamitta (1) 73 75 71 219

T13 Maude-Aimee LeBlanc (4) 77 71 75 223

T55 Paula Reto (3) 81 75 78 234

T55 Alex Stewart (5) 75 77 82 234

2 Southern California 299 295 292 886

T2 Lizette Salas (3) 73 71 71 215

T6 Sophia Popov (1) 74 73 72 219

T20 Lisa McCloskey (2) 75 76 74 225

T31 Cyna Rodriguez (4) 78 75 75 228

T81 Inah Park (5) 77 91 76 244

3 UCLA 293 304 290 887

T8 Stephanie Kono (3) 71 78 71 220

T13 Tiffany Lua (4) 77 72 74 223

T16 Glory Yang (2) 76 76 72 224

T20 Ani Gulugian (5) 73 79 73 225

T23 Lee Lopez (1) 73 78 75 226

4 Georgia 310 304 289 903

T8 Marta Silva Zamora (1) 77 72 71 220

T16 Abby Johnson (4) 76 78 70 224

T25 Emilie Burger (3) 83 73 71 227

T65 Milena Savich (2) 77 83 78 238

T65 Kiara Hayashida (5) 80 81 77 238

5 Auburn 305 307 293 905

T4 Cydney Clanton (1) 71 76 71 218

T20 Patricia Sanz (5) 77 76 72 225

T34 Haley Wilson (3) 76 79 74 229

T51 Carlie Yadloczky (4) 81 76 76 233

T71 Karlin Beck (2) 83 82 76 241

6 UC Davis 294 307 308 909

T11 Amy Simanton (2) 71 76 74 221

T16 Demi Runas (3) 74 76 74 224

T47 Jessica Chulya (4) 73 77 82 232

T51 Alice Kim (1) 76 78 79 233

T75 Chelsea Stelzmiller (5) 81 80 81 242

7 Arizona 303 302 307 912

T25 Nikki Koller (3) 75 76 76 227

T34 Alejandra Llaneza (1) 79 76 74 229

T44 Isabelle Boineau (2) 76 76 79 231

T47 Kyndall Ardoin (5) 73 81 78 232

94 Margarita Ramos (4) 0 74 79 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Pepperdine 311 308 295 914

T11 Grace Na (4) 78 70 73 221

T38 Kaitlin Drolson (3) 79 78 73 230

T38 Liv Cheng (5) 79 78 73 230

T51 Taylore Karle (2) 75 82 76 233

96 Danielle Kang (1) 81 0 0 81

T8 Texas 303 306 305 914

T13 Nicole Vandermade (3) 74 77 72 223

T25 Rebecca Lee-Bentham (1) 77 73 77 227

T38 Haley Stephens (5) 75 77 78 230

T55 Madison Pressel (2) 77 79 78 234

85 Katelyn Sepmoree (4) 79 85 82 246

10 UNLV 304 303 308 915

T2 Therese Koelbaek (1) 72 70 73 215

T44 Ellis Keenan (4) 75 79 77 231

T62 Alejandra Guacaneme (2) 82 77 78 237

T75 Katerina Prorokova (3) 75 87 80 242

90 Bethany Glassford (5) 84 77 90 251

11 Arizona State 297 316 304 917

T4 Giulia Molinaro (1) 69 76 73 218

T31 Justine Lee (4) 76 79 73 228

T47 Laura Blanco (3) 75 80 77 232

T71 Daniela Ordonez (2) 77 83 81 241

92 Brittany McKee (5) 80 81 93 254

12 Denver, Univ. of 314 305 304 923

T16 Ellie Givens (1) 74 77 73 224

T34 Kelly Drack (3) 76 76 77 229

T38 Tonje Daffinrud (2) 79 75 76 230

T71 Sarah Faller (5) 85 77 79 241

84 Anna Christenson (4) 88 79 78 245

13 California 306 314 304 924

T51 Nicola Roessler (4) 74 80 79 233

T58 Daniela Holmqvist (3) 77 82 76 235

T58 Emily Childs (5) 78 76 81 235

T60 Joanne Lee (1) 85 76 75 236

T62 Pia Halbig (2) 77 86 74 237

14 Oregon 309 318 307 934

T23 Kendra Little (1) 76 78 72 226

T60 Raphaela Dyer (3) 83 74 79 236

T65 Cheyenne Hickle (2) 73 86 79 238

T65 Ashley Edwards (4) 81 80 77 238

T86 Avery Sills (5) 79 87 81 247

15 TCU 322 309 306 937

T25 Brooke Beeler (1) 78 76 73 227

T25 Sanna Nuutinen (4) 77 78 72 227

T75 Melissa Loh (2) 85 77 80 242

T75 Katy Cardno (3) 82 78 82 242

T88 Rachel Raastad (5) 85 84 81 250

16 New Mexico 312 317 311 940

T44 Sammi Stevens (2) 72 81 78 231

T62 Beth Buchner (4) 83 79 75 237

T65 Manon DeRoey (1) 80 77 81 238

T71 Sarah Salvo (5) 77 80 84 241

T75 Rebecca Hellbom (3) 84 81 77 242
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 San Diego State Univ 309 321 311 941

T25 Gina Clark (1) 73 81 73 227

T47 Stephanie Arcala (4) 74 79 79 232

T65 Christine Wong (3) 80 80 78 238

T81 Malin Enarsson (2) 82 81 81 244

T88 Alessia Knight (5) 84 82 84 250
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Thea Hoffmeister (Purdue) 73 74 73 220

T31 Brianna Do (UCLA) 76 79 73 228

T34 Rachel Morris (Southern California) 73 77 79 229

T38 Megan Rosenfeld (Texas) 72 78 80 230

T38 Marta Sanz (Auburn) 74 78 78 230

80 Tess Fordham (Georgia) 85 78 80 243

T81 Samantha Roberts (San Diego State Univ) 80 87 77 244

T86 Haley Andreas (Arizona) 85 81 81 247

91 Danielle Gillaspy (Pepperdine) 90 83 79 252

93 Rebecca Schneider (San Diego State Univ) 80 92 90 262

95 Nicole Jones (Arizona State) 0 0 0 0
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Purdue 295 292 292 879 +15
2  Southern California 299 295 292 886 +22
3  UCLA 293 304 290 887 +23
4  Georgia 310 304 289 903 +39
5  Auburn 305 307 293 905 +41
6  UC Davis 294 307 308 909 +45
7  Arizona 303 302 307 912 +48

T8  Pepperdine 311 308 295 914 +50
T8  Texas 303 306 305 914 +50
10  UNLV  304 303 308 915 +51
11  Arizona State 297 316 304 917 +53
12  Denver, Univ. of 314 305 304 923 +59
13  California 306 314 304 924 +60
14  Oregon 309 318 307 934 +70
15  TCU 322 309 306 937 +73
16  New Mexico 312 317 311 940 +76
17  San Diego State Univ 309 321 311 941 +77

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Laura Gonzalez  Purdue 70  71  68  209  -7 
T2    Therese Koelbaek  UNLV  72  70  73  215  -1 
T2    Lizette Salas  Southern California 73  71  71  215  -1 
T4    Cydney Clanton  Auburn 71  76  71  218  +2 
T4    Giulia Molinaro  Arizona State 69  76  73  218  +2 
T6    Numa Gulyanamitta  Purdue 73  75  71  219  +3 
T6    Sophia Popov  Southern California 74  73  72  219  +3 
T8    Thea Hoffmeister *  Purdue 73  74  73  220  +4 
T8    Stephanie Kono  UCLA 71  78  71  220  +4 
T8    Marta Silva Zamora  Georgia 77  72  71  220  +4 
T11    Grace Na  Pepperdine 78  70  73  221  +5 
T11    Amy Simanton  UC Davis 71  76  74  221  +5 
T13    Maude-Aimee LeBlanc  Purdue 77  71  75  223  +7 
T13    Tiffany Lua  UCLA 77  72  74  223  +7 
T13    Nicole Vandermade  Texas 74  77  72  223  +7 
T16    Ellie Givens  Denver, Univ. of 74  77  73  224  +8 
T16    Abby Johnson  Georgia 76  78  70  224  +8 
T16    Demi Runas  UC Davis 74  76  74  224  +8 
T16    Glory Yang  UCLA 76  76  72  224  +8 
T20    Ani Gulugian  UCLA 73  79  73  225  +9 
T20    Lisa McCloskey  Southern California 75  76  74  225  +9 
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Par 3 Scoring
L. Gonzalez Purdue 2.83 -2 
S. Kono UCLA 2.92 -1 
N. Gulyanamitta Purdue 2.92 -1 
M. Silva Zamora Georgia 2.92 -1 
M. Sanz Auburn 2.92 -1 
A. Gulugian UCLA 2.92 -1 
A. Kim UC Davis 3.00 E 
L. Salas USC 3.00 E 
K. Little Oregon 3.00 E 
E. Givens Denver 3.00 E 
A. Simanton UC Davis 3.00 E 
E. Burger Georgia 3.00 E 
B. Buchner N Mexico 3.08 +1 
A. Johnson Georgia 3.08 +1 
T. Hoffmeister Purdue 3.08 +1 
D. Holmqvist Cal 3.08 +1 
G. Yang UCLA 3.08 +1 
A. Edwards Oregon 3.08 +1 
N. Vandermade Texas 3.08 +1 
S. Nuutinen TCU 3.08 +1 
L. Cheng Pepperdine 3.08 +1 
R. Lee-Bentham Texas 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Koelbaek UNLV 3.97 -1 
G. Molinaro Arizona St 3.97 -1 
C. Clanton Auburn 4.00 E 
T. Lua UCLA 4.00 E 
S. Popov USC 4.03 +1 
L. Gonzalez Purdue 4.07 +2 
L. Salas USC 4.10 +3 
M. Silva Zamora Georgia 4.10 +3 
P. Sanz Auburn 4.13 +4 
M. LeBlanc Purdue 4.13 +4 
N. Gulyanamitta Purdue 4.13 +4 
L. McCloskey USC 4.13 +4 
G. Na Pepperdine 4.17 +5 
K. Drack Denver 4.17 +5 
L. Lopez UCLA 4.17 +5 
D. Runas UC Davis 4.20 +6 
A. Johnson Georgia 4.20 +6 
H. Stephens Texas 4.20 +6 
L. Blanco Arizona St 4.20 +6 
A. Gulugian UCLA 4.20 +6 
S. Kono UCLA 4.23 +7 
B. Beeler TCU 4.23 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Gonzalez Purdue 4.42 -7 
T. Hoffmeister Purdue 4.58 -5 
N. Koller Arizona 4.67 -4 
L. Salas USC 4.67 -4 
C. Clanton Auburn 4.75 -3 
T. Koelbaek UNLV 4.75 -3 
P. Reto Purdue 4.75 -3 
K. Ardoin Arizona 4.75 -3 
E. Childs Cal 4.75 -3 
G. Na Pepperdine 4.75 -3 
J. Lee Arizona St 4.83 -2 
G. Clark S.Diego St 4.83 -2 
S. Popov USC 4.83 -2 
D. Runas UC Davis 4.83 -2 
A. Simanton UC Davis 4.83 -2 
S. Kono UCLA 4.83 -2 
N. Vandermade Texas 4.83 -2 
G. Yang UCLA 4.83 -2 
P. Sanz Auburn 4.92 -1 
G. Molinaro Arizona St 4.92 -1 
B. Do UCLA 4.92 -1 
N. Roessler Cal 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
B. Glassford UNLV 1
P. Reto Purdue 1

Birdies 
C. Clanton Auburn 15
L. Gonzalez Purdue 13
K. Ardoin Arizona 11
L. Salas USC 11
T. Koelbaek UNLV 11
S. Popov USC 11
G. Na Pepperdine 9
G. Yang UCLA 9
E. Givens Denver 9
P. Sanz Auburn 9
B. Beeler TCU 9
S. Kono UCLA 9
T. Hoffmeister Purdue 9
A. Simanton UC Davis 9
E. Burger Georgia 8
C. Rodriguez USC 8
G. Clark S.Diego St 8
N. Roessler Cal 8
N. Gulyanamitta Purdue 8
K. Little Oregon 8
N. Koller Arizona 7
K. Drolson Pepperdine 7

Pars 
G. Molinaro Arizona St 40
M. Silva Zamora Georgia 39
I. Boineau Arizona 38
T. Lua UCLA 38
A. Gulugian UCLA 37
N. Vandermade Texas 37
M. LeBlanc Purdue 37
N. Gulyanamitta Purdue 36
B. Do UCLA 36
J. Lee Cal 36
A. Johnson Georgia 35
E. Childs Cal 35
L. Gonzalez Purdue 35
J. Lee Arizona St 35
L. Lopez UCLA 34
S. Nuutinen TCU 34
M. DeRoey N Mexico 34
L. Blanco Arizona St 34
M. Pressel Texas 34
K. Sepmoree Texas 34
K. Drack Denver 34
C. Yadloczky Auburn 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Golf Course 77.55 94

2 Championship Golf Course 78.32 94

3 Championship Golf Course 76.81 94

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Golf Course 77.56 282

 

Rancho Bernardo Inn Championship Golf Course: Championship Golf Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 333     8 52 32 2   

2 3 205     7 64 22 1   

3 5 497     17 59 13 4 1 

4 3 177     1 51 38 4   

5 4 356     12 59 21 2   

6 4 366     5 70 16 3   

7 4 405     3 44 41 5 1 

8 5 503     14 58 18 4   

9 4 306     19 57 13 4 1 

10 4 389     7 47 35 4 1 

11 3 150     8 66 13 6 1 

12 5 505   1 25 51 16 1   

13 3 141     7 63 19 5   

14 4 361     7 54 28 2 3 

15 4 362     8 48 32 5 1 

16 4 395     3 51 36 2 2 

17 4 341     7 58 25 4   

18 5 544     10 47 27 6 4 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 405 +0.54 

4 3 177 +0.48 

16 4 395 +0.47 

18 5 544 +0.46 

10 4 389 +0.41 

15 4 362 +0.39 

14 4 361 +0.37 

1 4 333 +0.30 

17 4 341 +0.28 

13 3 141 +0.23 

11 3 150 +0.21 

2 3 205 +0.18 

6 4 366 +0.18 

5 4 356 +0.14 

8 5 503 +0.13 

3 5 497 +0.07 

9 4 306 +0.05 

12 5 505 -0.10 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 405 +0.66 

15 4 362 +0.53 

16 4 395 +0.52 

17 4 341 +0.41 

11 3 150 +0.39 

18 5 544 +0.39 

1 4 333 +0.39 

10 4 389 +0.37 

14 4 361 +0.36 

13 3 141 +0.29 

5 4 356 +0.28 

4 3 177 +0.27 

2 3 205 +0.24 

6 4 366 +0.23 

12 5 505 +0.12 

8 5 503 +0.10 

9 4 306 +0.07 

3 5 497 -0.09 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 405 +0.73 

15 4 362 +0.63 

6 4 366 +0.56 

18 5 544 +0.50 

14 4 361 +0.49 

16 4 395 +0.46 

1 4 333 +0.44 

2 3 205 +0.44 

10 4 389 +0.43 

5 4 356 +0.38 

11 3 150 +0.33 

17 4 341 +0.31 

4 3 177 +0.24 

8 5 503 +0.19 

12 5 505 +0.11 

13 3 141 +0.10 

3 5 497 +0.04 

9 4 306 -0.05 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 405 +0.54 

4 3 177 +0.48 

16 4 395 +0.47 

18 5 544 +0.46 

10 4 389 +0.41 

15 4 362 +0.39 

14 4 361 +0.37 

1 4 333 +0.30 

17 4 341 +0.28 

13 3 141 +0.23 

11 3 150 +0.21 

6 4 366 +0.18 

2 3 205 +0.18 

5 4 356 +0.14 

8 5 503 +0.13 

3 5 497 +0.07 

9 4 306 +0.05 

12 5 505 -0.10 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 333     20 155 90 15 2 

2 3 205     23 165 86 7 1 

3 5 497     61 174 32 13 2 

4 3 177     18 165 87 12   

5 4 356     22 171 81 8   

6 4 366     22 165 77 17 1 

7 4 405     5 116 137 22 2 

8 5 503   1 39 170 64 8   

9 4 306     52 178 46 5 1 

10 4 389     15 152 105 8 2 

11 3 150     22 173 65 21 1 

12 5 505   1 54 166 54 7   

13 3 141     28 181 62 9 2 

14 4 361     23 153 81 19 6 

15 4 362     16 136 102 24 4 

16 4 395     18 151 83 22 8 

17 4 341     19 164 88 8 3 

18 5 544     32 138 82 20 10 
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